ARIZONA THEME PARK DISTRICT NO. 1

REGULAR MEETING JUNE 7, 2019 3:00P.M WILLIAMS CITY HALL 113 S. 1ST STREET WILLIAMS, AZ 86046

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

PURSUANT TO A.R.S §38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE ARIZONA THEME PARK DISTRICT BOARD NO. 1 AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE ARIZONA THEME PARK DISTRICT BOARD NO. 1 MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC **FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019, AT 3:00 P.M.** IN THE WILLIAMS CITY HALL, 113 S. 1ST STREET, WILLIAMS ARIZONA, IS CANCELLED. THE ARIZONA THEME PARK DISTRICT BOARD NO.1 WILL NOT DISCUSS OR TAKE ACTION ON ANY MATTERS UNTIL THE ARIZONA THEME PARK DISTRICT BOARD NO.1 SCHEDULES AND GIVES NOTICE, PURSUANT TO A.R.S §38-431.02, OF ANY FUTURE MEETINGS.